∅3.10±0.10
Mounting Hole
Circuits
24.60
33.30
1.311
1.543
39.20

69.40
37
Ordering Information DS Series
Dimensional Information (Socket)
DS Series
-DS 25
Series No. No. of Contacts
M: Male
(Plug)
M
0: Nickel
1: Tin
1
Contact Type Shell Finish
10°
0: Black
1: Blue
2: White
3: Grey
0
3.
30
Insulation Color
0: Gold Flash
1: 5u" Gold
2: 10u" Gold
3: 15u" Gold
4: 30u" Gold
5: Selective Gold Flash
6: Selective 5u" Gold
7: Selective 10u" Gold
8: Selective 15u" Gold
9: Selective 30u" Gold
0 0
Contacts Plating
.1
30
15
.4
0
.6
06
2.77
.109
Dim.B
. Contact positions: 09,15,25,37 and 50
                 at DC 500V
. Designed for use with data signal carrying devices
. Available in socket styles
. Optional plating available
. Insulation Resistance: 5000 Megohms Minimum
. Withstanding Voltage: AC 1250V r.m.s
. Current rating: 5 Amperes
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
. Operation Temperature: -55C° ~ +105C°
. Contact Resistance: 15 Milliohms Maximum
. Mates with industry compatible connectors
. Housing: PBT+30% Glass Fiber (UL 94V-0)
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
. Contact Resistance Force: 341 g. Maximum
. Contact Separation Force: 20 g. Minimum
. Shell: Nickel Plated, Tin Plated
. Contact: Gold Flash ,10,15,30,50u"
FINISHES:
. Shell: Cold Roller Steel
. Contacts: Brass
MATERIALS:
2.
84
.1
12
INCHUNIT: MM
DS Series (Plug)&(Socket)